Total Liabilities   33,320,179   20,546,369   12,773,810   62.17

 Property taxes levied for a future period

 Deferred inflows related to postemployment

 benefits

  11,156,154

 1,739,243

  10,796,334

  0

  359,820

 1,739,243

  3.33

  100.00

 Deferred inflows related to pensions  1,961,774   323,107  1,638,667   507.16

 Total Deferred Inflows of Resources   14,857,171   11,119,441   3,737,730   33.61

Net Position:

 Net Investment in Capital Assets  14,074,250   14,288,266   (214,016)   (1.50)

 Restricted   6,712,511   6,658,733  53,778   0.81

 Unrestricted  (8,772,443)   8,206,056   (16,978,499)   (206.90)

 Total Net Position  $   12,014,318   $  29,153,055  $(17,138,737)   (58.79)

*Amounts presented as originally reported and not restated due to implementation of GASB

Statement No. 75.

Community Unit School District No. 201

Management’s Discussion and Analysis (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

-10-

Government-Wide Financial Analysis (Continued)

*Amounts presented as originally reported and not restated due to implementation of GASB

Statement No. 75.

Table 2

Statement of Activities

 2018  2017*  Difference   % Change

Revenues:

Charges for services $ 731,546 $ 790,890 $   (59,344) (7.50)

Operating grants and contributions 12,166,276 12,450,111  (283,835) (2.28)

Property taxes 23,168,613 22,669,972   498,641 2.20

State aid formula grants   1,322,763 778,300   544,463 69.96

Earnings on investments   224,216 84,483   139,733 165.40

Other sources 715,495 624,928  90,567 14.49

Total Revenues 38,328,909 37,398,684   930,225  2.49

Expenses:

Instruction 28,927,651 26,746,897 2,180,754 8.15

Pupil and instructional services 2,444,080 2,280,795 163,285 7.16

Administration and business 3,839,085 3,416,663 422,422 12.36

Operations and maintenance 2,501,046 2,548,477 (47,431) (1.86)

Transportation 1,364,760 1,161,927 202,833 17.46

Interest and fees 321,209 342,187 (20,978) (6.13)

Other 928,121   910,646 17,475  1.92

Total Expenses 40,325,952 37,407,592 2,918,360 7.80

Change in Net Position
(1,997,043)   ____(8,908) $ (1,988,135)  (22,318.53)

Beginning Net Position as restated, See note M 14,011,361  29,161,963

Ending Net Position $ 12,014,318 $ 29,153,055

Community Unit School District No. 201

Management’s Discussion and Analysis (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

-11-

Government-Wide Financial Analysis (Continued)

Table 3

Government-wide Activities

2018 2017

Total Cost Net Cost Total Cost  Net Cost Total Cost  Net Cost

of of of of % %

Services Services Services Services Difference Change Difference Change

Instructional services  $28,927,651  $17,073,845  $26,746,897  $13,874,450  $  2,180,754   8.15 $ 3,199,395  23.06